PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2657158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANGELIKE GALDI	12/11/2013
ANDREW GOLDBERG	12/11/2013
CATHERINE CHIOU	12/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L'OREAL		
Street Address:	14 RUE ROYALE		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75008		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14136562	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(732)680-5509Phone:732-680-5544

Email: USPATENTDEPARTMENT@RD.US.LOREAL.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: L"OREAL USA PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 133 L"OREAL WAY

Address Line 4: CLARK, NEW JERSEY 07066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OA13494
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALDINE PEYRE
Signature:	/Geraldine Peyre/
Date:	12/20/2013 PATENT

502610708 REEL: 031830 FRAME: 0398

14136562

CH \$40.00

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=OA13494_combined_Dec_Assgnt#page1.tif source=OA13494_combined_Dec_Assgnt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031830 FRAME: 0399

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

be issued upon this application;

My residence and post office address are as stated below next to my name,

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application entitled:

PHOTOPROTECTION COMPOSITION CONTAINING HIGH LEVELS OF WATER-SOLUBLE UV FILTERS

the application of which				
⊠ is attached hereto OR □ was filed on as U.S. Application No.				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
WHEREAS, L'OREAL, a corporation of France, whose post office address is 14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris				
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to				

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

- 1 -

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices

☑ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified application, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified US application, and 3) any U.S. application from which benefit is sought in the above-identified application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number 51569

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration/assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Name of sole or first inventor:		Angelike GALDI	•
Inventor's Signature:		Ingelike Galdi	Date: 12013
Mailing Address:	710 Longno Troit	/ // Westfield, New Jersey 07090, United St.	atas of America
Address.	7 19 Lenape Itali,	vvestileid, New Jersey 07090, Officed St	ates of America
		A / 00/55550	
Name of seco	ond joint inventor:	Andrew GOLDBERG	
Inventor's Sig	nature:	() solly	Date: <u> </u>
Mailing Address:	65 Briarwood Pat	h, Clark, New Jersey 07066, United State	es of America
	•		
Name of third	inventor:	Catherine CHIOU	
Inventorio Cin	m = 4 m = 1	Cathe Chion	Date: Dec 13, 2013
Inventor's Sig Mailing	nature:	_ Com Crork	Date. VEC 13.0010
Address: 69 South Leswing Avenue, Saddle Brook, New Jersey 07663, United States of Ame			